Tariff No.	23			47	Revised Page No.	1
		Marina da Dian			_ Nevised Fage No.	·
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Olympic Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G osal	<u>-9</u>		
Registered	All pages contained in t tariff and/or any suppler the same as, or are before indicates an original page.  Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index p. 2 Taxes Sheet  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 144 15 16 16A 17 18 19	his tariff are lisments to the tarore, the issue of the description of	CHECK SHeted below in contriff listed on this page of this page of the page of	nsecutive or page have pag	issue dates that are	
Issued By:	Fuel Surcharge	5 5 Supplement	39 40 Supple Supplement ***	2 2 ment in Effe No. Rev	ect: vision No.	
Issue Date	November 5, 2015				Effective Date	January 1, 2016
.oodo Daio.		(Fo	r Official Use O	nly)	Litotivo Date.	Canadiy 1, 2010
Docket No.	TG	Date:	E	y:		

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	5 Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	
Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side	
Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans	s or Units
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weigh	
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is over the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the mate the following additional charges will apply.	
\$7.13 (A) per unit	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes	s see item 207.
Item 60 Overtime Periods	
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer reperiods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)	
When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be obser falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday.	ved. When a holiday listed above
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the co the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	ompany's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work pocompany's convenience.	erformed solely for the
Charge per hour: \$250.00 Minimum charge: \$250.00	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	
Issue Date: November 5, 2015  (For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2016
Docket No. TG Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	_	14 Revised Page No. 16A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson County	
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units
	reject pickup of any residential receptacle asonable inspection exceeds the size and v	
<del>-</del>	eds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20 be closed, but the company transports the al charges will apply.	
	\$6.66(A) per unit	
NOTE: For charges applying on ov	verweight toters, carts, containers, or drop	boxes see item 207.
	Item 60 Overtime Perio	<u>ds</u>
•	charges when providing services, at custor Saturdays, Sundays, and the following ho	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)		
When a holiday listed above falls of falls on a Saturday, the preceding	on a Sunday, the following Monday will be of Friday shall be the legal holiday.	observed. When a holiday listed above
Time is to be recorded to the neare the terminal until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minutes from the time t to the terminal.	the company's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	sed to customers for overtime or holiday w	ork performed solely for the
	Charge per hour: \$250.00 Minimum charge: \$250.00	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date: November 5, 2015		Effective Date: January 1, 2016
D. J. (M. TO	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	23	_				5	Revised Pa	ge No.	21		
Company Nai Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Olympic Dispo		_							
Rates in this i	tem apply:	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Sei	rvice Month	nly Rates (con	ntinued on	next page)				
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.  Rates below apply in the following service area:											
	,		•								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		
	WG WG		\$ 9.51			MG	\$ 8.23 (A)	9.51			
	WG		\$ 9.51 \$ 9.51		Cart 35 gal Cart 60 gal		\$ 9.32 (A) \$ 12.24 (A)	9.51 9.51			
2 cans	WG		\$ 9.51		Cart 95 gal		\$ 12.24 (A) \$ 15.95 (A)	9.51			
3 cans 4 cans	WG		\$ 9.51			EOWR	ф 15.95 (A)	\$ 10.84			
	WG	\$ 57.04 (A) \$ 68.78 (A)	\$ 9.51			EOWK		<b>ў</b> 10.04			
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 24.94 (A)	\$ 9.51								
Cart/Toter 60	_	\$ 32.14 (A)	\$ 9.51								
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 41.72 (A)	\$ 9.51								
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 13.43 (A)	\$ 9.51								
	EOWG	\$ 13.43 (A) \$ 14.76 (A)	\$ 9.51								
	EOWG	\$ 17.95 (A)	\$ 9.51								
J	EOWG	\$ 23.67 (A)	\$ 9.51								
Ourt 50 gar	20110	Ψ 20.07 (71)	Ψ 0.01								
Note 1: Desc	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Inquia Data:	November 5, 2045							Effortive Detail	lonuoni 1 2010		
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015		(	For Official U	se Only)			Ellective Date:	January 1, 2016		
ı											
Docket No. To	G	[	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	23			5	Revised Page No.	21A
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-9		•	
	, ,	Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from	n previous page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be cha trip. No credit will be g receptacles out for col	given for partially filled				
Note 5:	For customers on autodue to circumstances cart or toter more than service is: \$N/A per ca	outside the control of to N/A feet in order to re	the driver, the driver is each the truck. The cl	s required to	move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occor on a regular pickup is:		al bag, can, unit, totei	·, mini-can, o	or micro-mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following s	service area:	Jefferson County ex	cluding the	West Side	
Note 7:	Customers may reque \$8.23(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will be render omer resides. Note: I	\$ 7.58 (A) \$ 7.58 (A) \$ 7.58 (A) \$ 7.58 (A) \$ 7.58 (A) \$ 7.58 (A) \$ ickup per month, on a red on the normal sch	an "on call" beduled pickervice to be	up day for the	
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
ssue Date:	November 5, 2015	<b>/</b> F	Tor Official Har Only		Effective Date:	January 1, 2016
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	ГG	·	For Official Use Only)	By:		-

Tariff No.	23										14	Rev	ised Page No.	22
Company Nam	ne/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dis	nosa	l Co	Inc. G-9									
Registered Tra		Olympic Dis			,, iiio. <u>O o</u>									
	(-)				tial Service	e Monthly R	at	es (continue	d on next p	aa	e)			
Rates in this item apply:														
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the pro	aste collection, curbside of property. This including, etc., where servivared by a local govern and yardwaste service iums, and apartment be perty owner or manage	es single fam ce is billed di ment service must be pro uildings of le	ily dv rectly level video	velli / to ord I for	ngs, duple: the occupa linance, so single-fam	xes, apartmer ant of each red lid waste colle nily dwellings, atial units, whe	nts sic di di ere	s, mobile hon dential unit, a tion, curbside uplexes, mot e service is b	nes, and/or e oile homes, illed					
Rates below a	pply in the following se	rvice area:				Clallam Co	u	nty including	West Side	of	Jefferso	on Co	unty	_
Number of	Frequency			R	ecycle	Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	C	Sarbage		Recycle	
Units or Type	of				ervice	Service		Units or Type	of		Service		Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate			Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate	
Mini can	WG	\$ 17.14	(A)	\$	9.51	11010		1 can	MG	\$	7.63	(A)	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 22.51	(A)	\$	9.51			Cart 35 gal		\$	8.74	(A)	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 34.44	(A)	\$	9.51			Cart 60 gal		\$	12.50	(A)	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 47.49	(A)	\$	9.51			Cart 96 gal		_	16.20	(A)	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 61.90	(A)	\$	9.51			Ourt 50 gur	EOWR	Ψ	10.20	(/ ()	\$ 10.84	
	WG	\$ 73.46	(A)	\$	9.51				LOWIK				Ψ 10.0-	•
	WG	\$ 24.97	(A)	\$	9.51									
	WG	\$ 32.54	(A)	\$	9.51									
	WG		` '	\$	9.51									
	EOWG		(A)			_								
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 12.95	(A)	\$ \$	9.51									
		\$ 14.36	(A)		9.51									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG EOWG	\$ 18.59 \$ 24.21	(A)	\$	9.51									
Cart 96 gal	EUWG	\$ 24.21	(A)	\$	9.51									
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling  EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:														
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
•	November 5, 2015									⊏f-	ective F	Jato:	January 1, 2016	
issue Dale.	NOVEITIBEL 3, ZU13				(For	Official Use C	)ni	ly)		<u></u>	ective L	vale.	January 1, 2016	·
Docket No. TG	)	D	ate:				_	Ву:			_			

Tariff No.	23	14 Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	
	<u>Item 100 -</u>	Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)	
Note 4:		rged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set ection.	
Note 5:	due to circumstances	mated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated $\underline{N/A}$ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out rt or toter, per pickup.	
Note 6:	The charge for an occaron a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	
Note 7:	Customers may reque	Type of receptacle per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$ 7.09 (A)  Mini-can \$ 7.09 (A)  Micro-minican \$ 7.09 (A)  35-gallon toter \$ 7.09 (A)  60-gallon toter \$ 7.09 (A)  96-gallon toter \$ 7.09 (A)  Bag \$ 7.09 (A)  Other \$  st no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at	
Note 1.	\$8.63(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo	Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the omer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other dipickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015	(For Official Use Only)	January 1, 2016
Docket No.	TG		_

Tariff No. 23				5	Revised F	Page No. 28
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	per: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> <u>Olympic Disposal</u>	o., Inc. G-9				
Service Area: Jefferson Coun	ity excluding the West Side					
		<u>Item 120</u>	<u>Drums</u>			
	Type of Serv	vice	Rate	Per Drum, Pe	r Pickun	1
	Regular Route Service			N/A	ionap	1
	Special Pickup			N/A		1
	<u>ltem 130 Li</u>	itter Recepta	cles and l	_itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Re	ceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	]
	Size or Type:	'		N/A	•	1
	Size or Type:			N/A		]
						<u> </u>
	Company-owned Re	ceptacle:		Receptacle,	Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:			N/A		
	Size or Type:			N/A		l
Special Trips: Time rates in I	tem 160 apply.	) Loose an	-	laterial		
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additiona yard Rate pe	ls	Minimum Per P		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A	i yaru	N/A	іскир	N/A
Bulky Materials Loose material	1471	1.47.		14/71		1471
(customer load)	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose material (company load)	\$ 27.20 (A)	\$ 27.20	(A)	\$ 27.20	(A)	\$ 16.45
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilc Issue Date: November 5, 2	015				Effect	ive Date: January 1, 2016
	(1	For Official U	lse Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:		

Tariff No. 23	<u> </u>		14	Revised P	age No. 28A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9			
Service Area: Clallam County inc	luding West Side of Jeff	ferson County			
		Item 120 Dr	<u>ums</u>		
	Type of Serv	vice	Rate Per Drum, Per	Pickup	
	Regular Route Service		N/A	Покир	
	Special Pickup		N/A		
	21 22 22 27	•			
	<u>Item 130 Lit</u>	tter Receptacle	es and Litter Toters		
	Customer-owned Re	ceptacle Ra	te Per Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:		N/A		
	Size or Type:		N/A		
	Company-owned Red	ceptacle: Ra	te Per Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	000100101	N/A	0	
	Size or Type:		N/A		
		•			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rat	160 apply.	Loose and E	Bulky Material		
		Additional of	cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum	Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per y	/ard Per Pi	ckup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A
Loose material					
(customer load)	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A
Loose material (company load)	\$ 28.91 (A)	\$ 28.91 (A	\$ 28.91	(A)	\$ 16.45
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 5, 2015				Effectiv	re Date: January 1, 2016
13300 Date. November 3, 2013	(F	or Official Use	Only)	LIIECUV	C Date. January 1, 2010
	1.				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 23			5 Revised	Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County exc	cluding the West Side			
<u>ltem</u> :	207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load,	Charges to Transport	
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively in the formula of the company of the purposes of this tariff, the formula of the company of the purposes of t	rloaded. cable vehicle load limi company to violate load mpact or otherwise da	tations to be exceede d limitations or result i mage road surface in	d; n unsafe vehicle oper	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per
Toter, or Cart Containers	Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Drop boxes	40,000			
Note 1: If the container/drop cause				
over yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charge imits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the following.	the marked fill line, o	r the top is unable to b		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	\$27.20(A) per yard \$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
ssue Date: November 5, 2015	(Fo	r Official Use Only)	Effe	ctive Date: January 1, 2016
Docket No. TG	·		By:	

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)  Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County  Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport  The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  Containers 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  All Containers \$28.91(A) per yard  All Containers \$28.91(A) per yard	
Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport  The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)  Containers 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  Containers 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
reasonable inspection:  (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.  For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:  Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)  Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)  Drop boxes 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A)  per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  Charge	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)  Containers 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  Charge  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  Charge  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart  Charge	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)  Containers 40,000  Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
Drop boxes 40,000  Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  Charge  Charge  Charge  Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	ce per
Note 1: If the container/drop causes the vehicle to exceed maximum vehicle weight, an additional fee of \$28.91(A) per yard will be assessed.  Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge  Charge  Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	· ·
Dverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
Dverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
Dverfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:  Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge	
Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Cha	
	ge
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	ge
Issue Date: November 5, 2015 Effective Date: January 1, 20	ge
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Date: By:	

Tariff No. 23	_	14	_ Revised Page No.	34					
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal								
	Item 230 -	Disposal Fees							
0									
Charges in this item apply when	other items in the tariff specifically r	erer to this item.							
Disposal si	te (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
City of Port Angele	<u> </u>	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$155.82 per ton (A)						
City of Port Angele	s (asbestos roofing requiring	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$447.24 per ton						
special handling)									
***	ad tour als)	Compared d/New Compared	¢470.44 norton						
Tires (automibile ar Metals and white go	,	Compacted/NonCompacted Compacted/NonCompacted	\$170.11 per ton \$72.29 per ton						
Environmental fee	5003	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$23.80 per unit						
			4-2100 por anni						
Jefferson County D	epartment of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$146.04 per ton (A)						
Refrigerators			\$146.04 per ton (A)						
Plus - Environmer	ntal Fee		\$20.00 each						
		<del>-</del>	ļ						
	State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: November 5, 2015		Fffe	ective Date: January 1, 2016						
	(For Office	cial Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	23	_												6	Re	vised P	age No.	35
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's D	Dispo	osal Co	o., In	c. (	<u>3-9</u>											
Registered <sup>7</sup>	Trade Name(s)	Olympic D	ispo	<u>sal</u>														
							Service							<u>e</u>				
		ļ	Non				aterial (0					ntai	ner)					
				Ra	tes s	tate	ed per co	ontai	ine	r, per p	ickup							
Service Area	a: Jefferson County ex	cluding the	We	st Side	)													
			_							0:-			( 0	. 4 - !				
Permanent	Camilas		Size or Type of Containe 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard										6 Yard					
																ard		
	Rent (if applicable)		\$	5.06	<b>/</b>	\$	6.75		\$	9.02	<b>(</b>		10.12	(		11.25	(4)	\$13.50
First Pick	up litional Pickup			22.19 22.19	/			(A)		43.58 43.58	(A)		56.98 56.98	(A)	\$	77.87 77.87	(A) (A)	\$117.95 (A) \$117.95 (A)
Special Pi			_	25.19	\ /	_				48.58		Ė	59.98	· · ·	_	80.87	,	\$117.95 (A) \$123.95 (A)
Temporary			Φ	25.19	(A)	Φ	34.10	(A)	Φ	40.56	(A)	φ	59.96	(A)	Φ	00.07	(A)	\$123.93 (A)
Initial Deli			\$	24.00		\$	31.56		\$	42.73		\$	45.00		\$	45.00		
Pickup Ra				25.19	(A)	_		_	_	49.90	(A)	_	56.98	(A)	\$	77.87	(A)	
	Calendar Day		\$	0.56	(//)	\$	0.77		\$	0.82	(八)	\$	0.95	(八)	\$	1.10	(//)	
Rent Per			\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$	11.00		
1101111 01			Ψ	0.00		Ψ	7.1.0		Ψ	0.20		Ψ	0.00		Ψ	11.00		<u>I</u>
	unless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is For permanent, regular For each container pro a. 4.33 times the picku In addition to all other a be assessed if containe overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charged	ged for servi lit will be giv rent is show not shown, rly schedule vided: p rate times applicable contained in the contained applicable contained in the contai	ce reen f wn, f it is d pi there hare g are	equest for part the rate to be i ckups, numb ges, a c st their place	ed, e ially- e for nclude a flater of charged visik d on	the dec	n if fewered contain first pick I in the rationally contains contains and the rational section of \$27.20 full limit, near the	r coiners kup a ate f harg r we (A)	nta s. and or t ge n ek pe tair tair	d each a he first hay be r yard ( her lids hers.	re ser addition picku asses (asses will no	ona p. ssec	ed on a I pickup d if com d on a p	must puted oro rate e to	as ta ba	asis) wil	I	
	charges assessed (lids \$1.12 per pick up for u					,	are											
	THE PER PICK UP TO U	mooning gal	.co (	ariu/Ul	OUTIL	JII 11	J13.											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																	
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015					/_	Off:-'	111		\\\					Eff	ective D	ate:	January 1, 2016
	(For Official Use Only)																	
Docket No.	TG		_ Da	ate:						By:	·							

Tariff No.	23									14	Revi	sed Pa	ige No.		35A
	lame/Permit Number: Mu Trade Name(s) Oly	rrey's Disposal Co mpic Disposal	., Inc. G-9												
		ltom (	240 Conta	inor	Conico [	Jump	ad in Com	nanyl	a Vahiala						
			240 Conta Ion-compac												
			•		ted per con	•	•		- ,						
Camilaa A	a. Clallana Cauntu in aludi	ing Maat Cida at I	-# C-												
Service Are	a: Clallam County includi	ing west side of Je	enerson Co	urity											
	Size or Type of Container														
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard		2 Yard	;	3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		3 Yard	45.75	
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.06 \$ 22.39 (A)	\$ 6.75 \$ 31.99	(A)	\$ 9.03 \$ 44.10	(A)	\$ 10.12 \$ 58.74	(A)	\$ 11.25 \$ 80.15	(A)	\$ 13.50 \$111.99		<u>\$</u> \$	15.75 149.64	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$ 22.39 (A)	\$ 31.99	(A)	\$ 44.10		\$ 58.74	(A)	\$ 80.15	(A)	\$111.99		\$ \$	149.64	(A)
Special P		\$ 25.39 (A)	\$ 34.99	(A)	\$ 47.10		\$ 61.74	(A)	\$ 83.15	(A)	\$114.99		\$	152.64	(A)
Temporary															
Initial Del Pickup R	,	\$ 19.73 \$ 27.40 (A)	\$ 25.97 \$ 31.99	(A)	\$ 35.17 \$ 41.65		\$ 45.00 \$ 58.74	(A)	\$ 45.00 \$ 80.15	(A)					
	Calendar Day	\$ 27.40 (A) \$ 0.56	\$ 0.77	(A)	\$ 0.82	` '	\$ 0.95	(A)	\$ 1.10	(A)					
Rent Per	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 5.60	\$ 7.70		\$ 8.20		\$ 9.50		\$ 11.00						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:  For each container provided:  a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week														
	Monthly rent is charged o charges assessed (lids, u				.,,		,		,						
	\$1.12 per pick up time for	r unlocking gates a	nd/or conta	iners											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox														
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015										Effective	Date:	Janua	ry 1, 2016	
				(F	or Official	Use O	nly)								
Docket No.	TG	Date:				Ву: _									

Tariff No.	23	_												2	Revise	ed Page No.	3	5.5
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's [ Olympic D			., Inc.	G-9												
rtogiotorou	rrado riamo(o)	Olympio E	пороз	Jul														
				Iter	m 240	Coi	ntaine	r Servic	e Du	ımped i	n Comp	any's Vehi	cle					
												ontainer)						
								les Com				,						
						Ra	ates s	tated pe	er conta	ainer, pe	er pickup	0						
Service Area	a: Jefferson County exc	cluding the W	est S	3ide														
											Size or	r Type of C	Containe	r				
Permanent	Service		35 g	gal. Cai	n	60 ga	al. Ca	n	96	gal. Ca	n							
Each Sch	neduled Pickup		\$	6.01	(A)	\$	7.66	(A)	\$	9.99	(A)							
Special P	Pickups		\$	9.01	(A)	\$ 1	0.66	(A)	\$	12.99	(A)							
Temporary	Service																	
Pickup Ra	ate		\$	9.01	(A)	\$ 1	0.66	(A)	\$	12.99	(A)							
Note1:	Permanent Service: S																	
	unless local governme																	
	Customer will be charge								rs are s	serviced	on a							
	particular trip. No cre	dit will be giv	en fo	ır partia	ally-fille	ed cor	ntainer	rs.										
									. ,				· ···					
Note 2:	In addition to all other												s) WIII					
	be assessed if contain									not clo	se due t	0						
	overfilling, or if addition	nal materials	are	placed	on or	near t	the co	ntainers	S.									
		0= 40(4)																
Note 3:	Each additional unit is	\$7.49(A)																
NI-4- 4.	Minimum manadali, ala																	
Note 4:	Minimum monthly cha		(4)															
	35 gal	\$26.03																
	60 gal	\$33.27																
	96 gal	\$43.26	(A)															
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking,	unlate	ching, e	etc.)													
	\$1.12 per pick up time	e for unlockin	g gat	tes														
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																	
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015															Effective Dat	e I	anuary 1, 2016
issuo Buto.								(For Off	ficial U	se Only	)					ioolivo Dat	<u> </u>	aa.ry 1, 2010
Docket No.	TG-		Date	e:					Bv:									

Tariff No.	23									2	Revised	Page No.	35.5A	
		Murrey's [ Olympic D	Disposal Co Disposal	o., Inc. G	<u>-9</u>									
Service Area	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup  ervice Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County													
COIVIOC 7 II CO	- Olaham County molaam	g Woot On	de or derier	3011 000	iity									
								ize or T	ype of Container					
Permanent S			35 gal can		60 gal can		96 gal can	(4)						
Special Pi	eduled Pickup		\$ 6.14 \$ 8.14	(A)	\$ 7.85 \$ 10.85	(A)	\$ 10.24 \$ 13.24	(A)	+					
Temporary S			\$ 0.14	(A)	\$ 10.65	(A)	\$ 13.24	(A)						
Pickup Ra			\$ 8.14	(A)	\$ 10.85	(A)	\$ 13.24	(A)						
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Permanent Service: Se unless local governmen Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit In addition to all other at be assessed if contained overfilling, or if additional Each additional unit is \$ Minimum monthly charges 35 gales 60 gales 96 gales 100 gales	at requires ed for servet will be given pplicable of the properties are fille al material	more frequestiven for particular particular particular places are places (A)  (A)  (A)	uent serv ted, ever tially-filled charge of r visible f	ice or unless in if fewer cont d containers. If \$28.91(A) p ull limit, conta	putrescit ainers and er yard ( iner lids	oles are involved serviced on a	red. a a pro rat	a basis) will					
Accessorial c	charges assessed (lids, un			,	ıtainers									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
,	·													
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015				(F	or Offici	al Use Only)			Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 20	16	
Docket No. T			Date:			By: _			-					

Toriff No.	22													Dovice	nd Dogg	. No	26
Tariff No.	23											5		Revise	ed Page	NO.	36
	me/Permit Number: Murrey's olympic			o., Ir	ıc. G	<u>-9</u>											
			Itom 2	15	Cont	ainar Sai	nuico	Dumped	in Co	m	aanvie V	obiolo					
								<ul> <li>Dumped</li> <li>Customer-</li> </ul>					2				
					•		,	ercial Can				,					
					Rate	es stated	per c	ontainer, p	er pi	cku	ıp						
Sorvice Area	: Jefferson County excluding to	۰۰ V	Voct Si	40													
Service Area	i. Jenerson County excluding the	ie v	vesi Sii	ie.													
									Size o	or 7	Type of 0	Conta	ine	r			
Permanent S		32 gal can 2 Yard					(4)	3 Yard	(4)		4 Yard	(4)		6 Yard	(4)		
Special Pi	eduled Pickup	\$	5.50 7.50	(A)	\$	43.58 48.58	(A)	\$ 56.98 \$ 61.98	(A)	· ·	77.87	(A)		117.95 123.95	(A)		
Temporary S		Ψ	7.50	(A)	Ψ	40.30	(^)	ψ 01.90	(^)	Ψ	02.07	(A)	Ф	123.93	(A)		
Pickup Ra		\$	7.50	(A)	\$	48.58	(A)	\$ 61.98	(A)	\$	82.87	(A)	\$	123.95	(A)		
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government requ Customer will be charged for	ires	more f	reque	ent se	ervice or	unles	s putrescil	oles a	re	involved						
	particular trip. No credit will b																
Note 2:	In addition to all other applica be assessed if containers are overfilling, or if additional mat	fille	d past	heir	visibl	e full limi	it, cor	tainer lids					ta b	asis) wil	I		
Note 2	•		is are p	iacec	10110	n near u	ie coi	italileis.									
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$7.49(A)																
Note 4:	ote 4: Minimum monthly charges: 32 gal \$23.98 (A)																
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids, unlock	ing,	unlatch	ing, (	etc.)												
	\$1.12 per pick up time for unle	ocki	ng gate	S													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015														Effecti	ive Date:	January 1, 2016
						(For	Officia	al Use Onl	<i>y)</i>								, ., 20.0
<b>.</b> =								_									
Docket No. T	<sup>-</sup> G		Date:					By:									

Tariff No.	23	_									14	Revis	sed Page No.	36A
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Di	isnosal Co	n Inc	G-9									
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Di		, IIIO	. 0 0									
										pany's Ve				
			Nor	n-com						container)	)			
				R				al Can Se ainer, per						
				- 11	iaics s	iaieu pe	COIL	ali lei, pei	pick	uр				
Service Are	a: Clallam County includ	ding West Si	de of Jeffe	erson	Count	V								
	-	_												
			Size or Type of Container											
Permanent			2 gal can			/ard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard	(1)	
Each Sch		\$ 5.43	(A)			( ) .	58.74	(A)	\$ 80.15	. ,	\$111.98	\ /		
Special F Temporary		3	\$ 7.43	(A)	\$	47.10	(A) \$	61.74	(A)	\$ 83.15	(A)	\$114.98	(A)	
Pickup R			\$ 7.43	(A)	\$	44.10	(A) \$	5 58.74	(A)	\$ 80.15	(A)	\$111.98	(A)	
r ickup ix	alc		φ 7.43	(^)	Ψ	44.10	(\(\tau\)   4	30.74	(^)	φ 00.13	(^)	ψ111.90	(A)	
Note1:	Permanent Service: So unless local governmen Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	nt requires m ed for servic	nore freque e requeste	ent se ed, ev	rvice o	or unless ewer con	putre tainer	scibles a	re inv	olved.				
Note 2:	e 2: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$28.91(A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.													
Note 3:	Each additional unit is	\$7.05(A)												
Note 4:	Minimum monthly chargas gal	ges: \$23.50 ( <i>/</i>	A)											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, ι	unlatching	, etc.)										
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unlocking	g gates an	d/or c	ontain	ers								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
,	November 5, 2015												Effective Date:	January 1, 2016
issue Dale.	14076111061 0, 2010					(For Off	icial U	se Only)					Eliculve Dale.	January 1, 2010
Docket No.	TG		Date:					Ву:						

Tariff No.	23	<u> </u>				8	Revised	Page No.	38	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's D		o., Inc. G-9						
	( )		•	Coming Du	umpad in Ca	amaanila \	/ahiala			
				Service Duaterial (Custor						
				ited per conta						
Service Are	a: Jefferson and Clalla	m County								
					Size	or Type o	f Containe	r		
Permanent	Service CR 4:1		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	1	6 Yard	Yard		Yard
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$166.89	(A)	\$	\$	\$		
Special P			\$	\$	\$171.89	(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary							1.	1.		
Pickup Ra	ate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	charges assessed (lid Disconnect/reconnect \$1.12 per pickup for u	ls, unlocking :- \$5.50 per	, unlatchin	g, etc.) company em		formes this	s service.			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November 5, 2015						Effe	ctive Date:	Janua	ry 1, 2016
			(1	For Official U	se Only)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			By:				